502759983 04/09/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2806579

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA	· · ·	
		Name	Execution Date
KEITH DOWDING			04/07/2014
CHRIS SKIPWORTH			04/07/2014
STEVEN I BACHENHEIMER			04/07/2014
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA		
Name:	KEMESA, INC.		
Street Address:	9055 SOUTH 1300 EAST, SUITE 106		
City:	SANDY		
State/Country:	UTAH		
Postal Code:	84094	84094	
Application Numbe	r:	14246402	
Application Numbe	E DATA	14246402	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	E DATA	(561)989-0887	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	E DATA		essful, it will be sent via
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone:	E DATA	(561)989-0887 5 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc 5619890889	essful, it will be sent via
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA ill be sent to	(561)989-0887 5 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc 5619890889 robert@downeyip.com	essful, it will be sent via
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan	E DATA <i>ill be sent to</i> ne:	(561)989-0887 5 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc 5619890889 robert@downeyip.com ROBERT M. DOWNEY	essful, it will be sent via
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	E DATA <i>ill be sent to</i> ne:	(561)989-0887 5 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc 5619890889 robert@downeyip.com ROBERT M. DOWNEY 6751 N. FEDERAL HWY.	essful, it will be sent via
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA <i>ill be sent to</i> ne:	(561)989-0887 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuco 5619890889 robert@downeyip.com ROBERT M. DOWNEY 6751 N. FEDERAL HWY. SUITE 300	essful, it will be sent via
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA <i>ill be sent to</i> ne:	(561)989-0887 5 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce 5619890889 robert@downeyip.com ROBERT M. DOWNEY 6751 N. FEDERAL HWY. SUITE 300 BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33487	essful, it will be sent via
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA <i>ill be sent to</i> ne:	(561)989-0887 5 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce 5619890889 robert@downeyip.com ROBERT M. DOWNEY 6751 N. FEDERAL HWY. SUITE 300 BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33487	essful, it will be sent via
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA <i>ill be sent to</i> ne: Γ NUMBER:	(561)989-0887 5 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce 5619890889 robert@downeyip.com ROBERT M. DOWNEY 6751 N. FEDERAL HWY. SUITE 300 BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33487	essful, it will be sent via
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA <i>ill be sent to</i> ne: Γ NUMBER:	(561)989-0887 5 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce 5619890889 robert@downeyip.com ROBERT M. DOWNEY 6751 N. FEDERAL HWY. SUITE 300 BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33487 KEMEPA113	essful, it will be sent via

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WE, Keith Dowding, Chris Skipworth, and Steven I. Bachenheimer (hereafter referred to as "Applicants"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in an IDENTITY THEFT AND FRAUD PROTECTION SYSTEM AND METHOD, for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on $\frac{\text{April}}{7, 2014}$, and

WHEREAS, Kemesa, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address of 9055 South 1300 East, Suite 106, Sandy, UT 84094 (herein referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the Applicants, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States, and said U.S. patent application therefor, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States including but not limited to provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part patent applications, and all applications for patent which may hereinafter be filed for the Invention worldwide, and all patents which may be granted for the Invention throughout the world. Applicants hereby authorize and request the Director of the Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and all other foreign patent offices to do the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned's name.

Date: 4 -7 - 2014

Date: <u>4-7-14</u> Date: <u>4722014</u>

ti nati B Keith Dowding Chris Skipworth

Bachenheimer

PATENT REEL: 032634 FRAME: 0452

RECORDED: 04/09/2014